Trade payables  6,203.00   6,203.00   6,203.00  -
Total   1,26,484.81   1,42,004.69   93,746.18   48,258.51

Less than 12
months

Less than 12
months

Contractual maturities

Contractual maturities

Carrying
amount

Carrying
amount

Total

Total

More than 12
months

More than 12
months

31 March, 2022

31 March, 2021

   (` in Lacs)

Variable-rate instruments

Non current - Borrowings -   32,468.70
Current Borrowings 3,505.30   42,518.16
Current portion of Long term borrowings 5,268.58   27,617.45
Total   8,773.88   1,02,604.31

As at
31 March, 2021

As at
31 March, 2022

GP

th 24 Annual Report   |  2021 - 2022Standalone Ind AS Financial Statements

105

Sensitivity analysis
Pro�t or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of change in interest rates. Since no interest rate
exposure is perceived on �xed rate loans, the same have been excluded from the sensitivity analysis. A reasonably possible change of 50
basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) Equity and Pro�t or Loss by the amount shown below:
   (` in Lacs)

31 March, 2022
Non current - Borrowings  -   -   -   -
Current Borrowings  (17.53)  17.53   (13.12)  13.12
Current portion of Long term borrowings  (26.34)  26.34   (19.71)  19.71
Total   (43.87)  43.87   (32.83)  32.83
31 March, 2021
Non current - Borrowings  (162.34)  162.34   (121.48)  121.48
Current Borrowings  (212.59)  212.59   (159.09)  159.09
Current portion of Long term borrowings  (138.09)  138.09   (103.33)  103.33
Total   (513.02)  513.02   (383.90)  383.90

50 bp Increase

Equity (net of tax)Pro�t or (Loss)

50 bp Increase 50 bp decrease 50 bp decrease
Particulars

40.  CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

41.  Disclosures under Ind AS 116 Leases

e Company de�nes capital as total equity including issued equity capital, share premium and all other equity reserves attributable to
equity holders of the Company (which is the Company’s net asset value). e primary objective of the Company’s �nancial framework
is to support the pursuit of value growth for shareholders, while ensuring a secure �nancial base.
e Company monitors capital using a ratio of ‘adjusted net debt’ to ‘adjusted equity’. For this purpose, adjusted net debt is de�ned as